However, Kamaso is connected only by a small dirt road, which 

floods during and after heavy rains. This makes transport to the community 

relatively more difficult than Attobrakrom.  Kamaso community (Photo 4.8) has a 

population of 669 made up of 335 males and 334 females. The community has one 

hundred and thirteen (113) houses and one hundred and twenty (120) 

households. The community is multi ethnic with the Akwapim ethnic group in the 

majority. Other ethnic groups in the community are Asante, Busanga, Ewe, 

Dagaate, Kusasi, Fante, Wassa, Krobo, Baasare and Frafra.